
BlueSky Community Trust Ltd

Grants for the six month to 31 July 2015

On Stage Te Kuiti Inc. $1,500.00
Squash Auckland Inc. $1,198.00

Hindu Heritage Research Foundation $2,000.00

NZ Academy of Highland & National Dancing $787.70

Auckland Rugby League Inc. $1,500.00

Marlborough Hospice Trust $1,350.00

Pakuranga Height Primary School $3,282.00

Howick Golf Club Inc. $2,000.00

Waiuku Business & Development Assoc. $3,950.27

Attainable Trust $1,279.00

The Cochlear Implant Foundation of NZ $1,241.00

Anxiety New Zeland Trust $3,000.00

Hannah Sport & Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

Aotea Sport & Recreation Association Inc. $4,166.69

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $3,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Association Footbal Club $5,000.00

North Shore Women's Centre $5,000.00

Roskill Eden Hockey Club Inc. $1,626.57

Environmental Education for Resource Sustainability Trust $3,000.00

Howick Pakuranga Hockey Club $2,325.00

Supreme Sikh Society of NZ $8,375.62

The Scout Association of NZ - Mayfield Scout Group $3,000.00
Cockle Bay Tennis Club $2,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Footbal Union $2,472.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00
Synergy Community Trust $5,000.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $1,778.34

Amped 4 Life Trust $2,000.00

Otamatea Community Services Inc. $2,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Footbal Union $5,000.00

Ice Speed Skating New Zealand Inc. $3,000.00

Asian Library Trust $8,620.40

Asian Library Trust $10,865.60

Univision Community Trust $4,289.56

Univision Community Trust $7,450.00
Asian Library Trust $3,334.00

Father & Child Trust $5,000.00

Supreme Sikh Society of NZ $3,135.00

Roman Catholic Bishop Of The Diocese Of Hamilton $1,000.00

The Order of ST John Northern Region Trust Board $4,455.00

Feilding High School $2,000.00

North Harbour Living Without Violence  Incorporated $3,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union  Incorporated $2,472.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union  Incorporated $1,780.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union  Incorporated $2,460.00



Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust $1,000.00

Patumahoe Rugby Football Club Incorporated $5,433.22

Whangarei Golf Club Incorporated $500.00

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated $1,000.00

Heart Kids New Zealand Incorporated $3,000.00

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association  Incorporated $2,000.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association  Incorporated $5,922.50

Stepping Stones Recovery Trust $2,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Synergy Community Trust $10,000.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association  Incorporated $4,166.67

Parent To Parent New Zealand Incorporated $2,000.00

 Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated $2,000.00

Manukau Tenpin Bowling Club Incorporated $6,500.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association  Incorporated $518.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association  Incorporated $1,601.09

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Incorporated $5,750.00

Alzheimers Auckland Charitable Trust $3,000.00

Stage Challenge Foundation $3,000.00

The Youth Pride Trust $3,000.00

The Youth Pride Trust $2,700.00

Hauraki Ice Racing Club Incorporated $2,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Auckland Equestrian Sports Incorporated $1,000.00

Univision Community Trust $7,450.00

Univision Community Trust $4,690.00

Mellons Bay School Board of Trustees $3,000.00

Maungarei Community Christian Trust $2,000.00

Foundation For Youth Development $3,000.00

North Harbour Water Polo Club Incorporated $2,000.00

Watersafe Auckland Incorporated $3,500.00

Asian Library Trust $8,620.40

Asian Library Trust $8,080.48

New Zealand Badminton Federation Incorporated $2,000.00

Russell Street School $1,500.00

The Rising Foundation Trust $2,990.00

Shore Rovers Netball Club Incorporated $2,592.00

IOSIS Limited $1,278.00

Arthritis Foundation of New Zealand Incorporated $3,000.00

Equestrian 4 Everyone $1,000.00

Woman Care Trust $6,467.00

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $12,396.00

Coast Swimming Club $2,000.00

Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind $3,000.00

Tane's Tree Trust $500.00

Life Education Trust South Eastern Auckland $2,500.00

Action Education Incorporated $2,000.00

Sherwood Park Golf Club Inc. $1,293.91

Auckland Music Theatre Incorporated $2,000.00



North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $2,472.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $3,000.00

Waikato Youth Empowerment Trust $2,000.00

Anchorage Park School $3,000.00

RMH Auckland Trust $3,000.00

Harbour Raiders Volleyball Club Inc. $3,000.00

NZ Council of Victim Support Groups Inc. $3,525.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $2,885.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $4,166.67

The Parenting Place $3,385.13

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $1,452.00

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $5,750.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc. $5,750.00

The Operating Theatre Trust $1,450.00

Age Concern Counties/Manukau Incorporated $2,000.00

Freyberg High School $5,822.61

Parua Bay School $2,510.87

Autism Eden Trust $2,210.00

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $15,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Synergy Community Trust $6,400.00

Attainable Trust $2,194.20

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $4,000.00

Coastguard Northern Region Incorporated $3,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Woman Care Trust $19,400.00

Nga Kaihoe o Aotearoa (Waka Ama New Zealand) Incorporated $2,250.00

Asian Library Trust $7,900.48

Asian Library Trust $8,620.40

Auckland Hockey Association $2,000.00

Icon Trampoline Club Inc. $2,000.00

Talk Link Trust $2,000.00

Waikato Community Hospice Trust $2,000.00

Neighbourhood Support North Shore Incorporated $845.00

Univision Community Trust $5,250.00

Univision Community Trust $7,450.00

Manukau Golf Club Inc. $1,000.00

Hamilton Christian Nightshelter Trust $500.00

Auckland Young Womens Christian Association Inc. T/A YWCA Auckland $5,000.00

Manawatu Racing Club Inc. $3,000.00

Hibiscus Hospice Charitable Trust $1,840.00

Kiwi West Aquatics Inc. $718.75

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $2,500.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $2,943.00

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $430.00

Waitomo Caves Museum Society Incorporated $2,000.00

Attainable Trust $655.20

Auckland Indian Sports Club Inc. $3,040.00



Sporting Edge Trust $2,913.04

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $4,166.67

Whangarei Amateur Swimming Club Inc. $1,000.00

The Urban Ecoliving Charitable Trust $2,560.40

The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust $4,000.00

Synergy Community Trust $496.25

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Helensville Bowling Club Inc. $3,000.00

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated $2,015.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $5,590.00

Univision Community Trust $4,450.00

Univision Community Trust $7,450.00

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $15,000.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Autism Eden Trust $1,245.00

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc. $5,750.00

Woolston Brass Incorporated $2,000.00

The Girl Guides Association New Zealand Incorporated $492.17

Woman Care Trust $14,050.00

Asian Library Trust $9,875.60

Asian Library Trust $8,602.40

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $5,565.00

Counties Manukau Hockey Assn (Inc.) $3,000.00

The New Zealand Howard League for Penal Reform Incorporated $5,000.00

Bowls New Zealand Inc. $2,000.00

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust $5,000.00

Waikato Society of Arts Inc. $600.00

Surf Life Saving Northern Region $2,400.00

Hospice Mid-Northland Society Inc. $5,000.00

IDFNZ/Kids Foundation $7,000.00

Feilding Industrial Agricultural and Pastoral Association $2,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $3,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $4,943.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $5,000.00

Hopeworks Foundation $1,500.00

Auckland Kindergarten Association- Don Buck Kindergarten $1,680.00

Howick Children's and Youth Theatre Inc. $3,000.00

Waitakere Rebels Volleyball Club $870.00

Pukekohe Intermediate School $5,000.00

North Harbour Volleyball Association Inc. $3,542.95

A Girl Called Hope $5,000.00

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc. $5,989.59

Hannah Sport and Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $4,166.67

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $2,709.80

Waterlea School $4,000.00

Lonely Miaow Association Inc. $1,000.00

New Zealand Blue Light Ventures $4,174.00



Heart Kids New Zealand Inc. $2,540.00

Community Link Trust $3,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Palmerston North Surf Life Saving Club Inc. $1,214.00

North Sport Academy Ltd $5,000.00

The Parenting Place- Attitude Division $4,000.00

Child Cancer Foundation Inc. $4,000.00

East Coast Bays Netball Inc. $635.89

Autism Eden Trust $5,665.00

Autism Eden Trust $3,180.00

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc. $5,750.00

WanderSearch Auckland Charitable Trust $3,000.00

Devonport Squash Club Inc. $3,500.00

Auckland and District Pipe Band Inc. $709.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Synergy Community Trust $1,287.00

Hokowhitu School $5,000.00

St Joseph's Catholic School $5,000.00

The Youth Pride Trust $5,000.00

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $20,789.56

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $19,000.00

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Inc. $5,000.00

Father and Child Trust $9,750.00

Univision Community Trust $6,000.00

Univision Community Trust $6,250.00

Ruahine Kindergarten Association $7,960.00

Asian Library Trust $8,602.40

Asian Library Trust $7,630.48

Asian Library Trust $6,726.50

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Centre $2,160.00

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand $4,000.00

Woman Care Trust $5,060.28

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $2,381.27

Attainable Trust $1,620.00

Takapuna Primary School $5,000.00

Sunnydene Special School $2,975.00

Adult Literacy Palmerston North Incorporated $3,264.00

Dance Therapy NZ $1,000.00

Tauranga Woodcrafters Guild Incorporated $2,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $3,000.00

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc. $3,000.00

Stepping Stones Recovery Trust $1,872.00

C.A.R.E. Waitakere Trust $2,571.64

Badminton North Harbour $2,000.00

1st Orakei Sea Scouts $5,247.50

Kiwi Indian Community Trust $1,058.00

Rangitoto College $6,000.00

Thistle Caledonian Society Incorporated $441.00

Papatoetoe Association Football Club Inc. $800.00

Autism Eden Trust $5,835.00



Ormiston Senior College $3,798.26

Massey High School $14,040.20

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $250.00

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc. $4,166.67

Whangarei Youth Community Trust $1,920.00

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $3,180.42

Hannah Sport And Culture Association Inc. $5,922.50

Muscular Dystrophy Northern Incorporated $1,639.00

Auckland Kids Achievement Trust $5,000.00

Starjam Charitable Trust $2,000.00

Ngaruawahia Community Care and Crisis Support Trust $700.00

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust $1,005.00

Synergy Community Trust $5,150.00

Synergy Community Trust $7,155.00

Waitakere Youth Basketball Association Inc. $5,750.00

Autism Eden Trust $2,380.00

Counties Manukau Zone of NZRL Inc. $3,846.15

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $3,000.00

Youth Pride Charitable Trust $3,000.00

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust $2,400.00

Univision Community Trust $7,450.00

Univision Community Trust $7,200.00

Asian Library Trust $8,602.40

Asian Library Trust $4,485.00

Asian Library Trust $3,450.00

Asian Library Trust $9,875.60

Muscular Dystrophy Association of New Zealand Incorporated $2,000.00

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $9,642.79

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $15,000.00

Milford Sea Scout Group $7,090.00

Woman Care Trust $19,400.00

Waiuku Business and Development Association $3,295.82

Total $1,133,127.20

Grants Refund

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $2,423.00

Diabetes NZ Inc. $45.00

Laura Fergusson Trust Inc. $2,000.00

Mellons Bay School Board of Trustees $136.95

Asian Library Trust $220.00

Waikato youth Empowerment Trust $475.17

Women Care Trust $577.10

Asian Library Trust $2,422.80

Supreme Sikh Society of NZ $1,092.42

Mercer Rowing Club $3,000.00

Citizens Advice Bureau Mangere Inc. $216.00

Roskill Eden Hockey Club Inc. $9.18

Counties Manukau Sports Foundation $200.00



Parents to Parents Waikato $204.05

Hospice Mid North Society Inc. $299.87

Good Shepherd School $669.86

The Cochlear Implant Foundation of NZ $150.37

Manukau Tenpin Bowling Club Incorporated $50.00

Univision Community Trust $18.70

The Life Centre Trust $70.00

St. Peters Tennis Club Inc. $203.47

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc. $86.00

Deaf Aotearoa NZ Inc. $651.96

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $2,423.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $421.00

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc. $4,728.77

Asian Library Trust $270.00

Asian Library Trust $18.00

Asian Library Trust $18.00

Asian Library Trust $18.00

Asian Library Trust $0.01

Total $23,118.68

Declined Applications

Auckland Pacific Islands Student Association

The New Zealand Howards

Racketlon New Zealand Inc.

Parent to Parent Northland

Project Phoenix Charitable Trust

Special Olympics Manukau

United Nations Youth Association of NZ

Hannah Sport & Culture Association Inc.

Totara Park Riding for the Disabled Association 

Hibiscus Coast Basketball Association Inc.

North Harbour Rugby Footbal Union

Onwero Pukekohe Hockey Club

Bollywood Factor (NZ) Limited

Positive Directions Trust

There's a Better Way Foundation

The Nobra's Presidents Rugby & Touch Rugby Team Trust

Campus Link Foundation

Southern Districts Hockey Club Incorporated

Franklin Family Support Trust Board

Harmony Social Services

Papatoetoe Sports and Community Charitable Trust

North Harbour Rugby Football Union  Incorporated

North Harbour Rugby Football Union  Incorporated

Auckland Cambodian Youth and Recreation Trust

New Zealand RSX Association Incorporated

Active Minds Aotearoa



Papatoetoe Association Football Club Incorporated

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

Univision Community Trust

Palmerston North Women's Health Collective  Incorporated

Toughlove Auckland Incorporated

Waiau PA and Clarks Beach Business Association Inc.

Sporting Edge Trust

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Papakura 'Sea Eagles' Rugby League and Sports Club Incorporated

Waiau PA Hockey Club Incorporated

Age Concern Counties/Manukau Incorporated

Selusalema (Jerusalem) the Pearls of Polynesia

Maraetai Bowling Club Inc.

The Nobra's Presidents Rugby & Touch Rugby Team Trust 

Mutalau Ululauta Matahefonua Trust

New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Limited 

Kelston Community Hub

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

The Royal New Zealand Plunket Society Waitemata Area Incorporated 

Society for South East Asian Communities Inc.

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

North Harbour Rugby Football Union Inc.

CAPS Northland Incorporated

St James' Catholic School

Waiheke Bowling Club Inc.

Dress for Success Incorporated

Community Matters

Elizabeth Anton

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust 

Sikh Society Hamilton (NZ) Inc.

Amped4Life Trust 

Palmerston North Marist Football Club

Active Minds Aotearoa

Panj-aab Sports and Cultural Club (NZ) Inc.

Saanjh Sports & Cultural Club Inc.

ME/CFS Support (Auckland) Incorporated

Aotea Sport and Recreation Association Inc.

Roslyn Primary School

North Shore Canoe & Youth Club Incorporated

Spinal Cord Society (New Zealand) Incorporated

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Connected Media Charitable Trust

Pipikids International Film and Media Festival Trust

Diabetes New Zealand Incorporated

The Kaitaia Community House Society Incorporated

The Kaitaia Community House Society Inc.

Community Link Trust

Asian Library Trust

Palmerston North Marist Football Club

North Shore Hospice Trust



Child Cancer Foundation Incorporated

The Kiwi Kids Life Skills Trust

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc.

Rising Starz Performing Arts Trust

The NZ Nacra 17 Class Association Inc.

Manawatu Indoor Bowls Centre

Big Buddy Mentoring Trust

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Ltd

Whangarei Golf Club Inc.

Postive Women Inc.

The Diabetes Projects Trust

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Special Olympics Papakura

Motutapu Restoration Trust

Palmerston North Women's Health Collective 

Massey High School

Harmony Social Services

Auckland Grammar School

Auckland Paraplegic and Phyically Disabled Association Inc.

Palmerston North Marist Football Club

Special Olympics Upper North Island Regional Council

Manurewa Community Events Trust

Te Atatu AFC

Active Minds Aotearoa

Regent Community Trust: Whangarei Community Toy Library

North Harbour Rugby Union Inc.

Smiling Straight Dental Trust

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated

Orere Point School

One Tree Hill College

Roslyn Primary School

North Shore Brass Incorporated

Far North Palliative And Cancer Care Charitable Trust

New Zealand RXS Association Inc.

Karate Auckland Inc.

Hukanui School Parent Teachers Association

PN Marist Football Club

Mercy Hospice Auckland Limited

Short and Sweet New Zealand Ltd

Manukau Orchestral Society Inc.

St Mary's College

South Auckland Boxing Association

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club

Good Samaritan Ministries Charitable Trust

Mount Albert Grammar NZ Colts National Rugby Team

Whangarei Golf Club Inc.


